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DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL 

Pursuant to Rule 38 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiffs hereby demand a 

jury trial for all claims so triable. 

Dated: June 24, 2025 

Isl Rachel Geman 

Rachel Geman 
AnnaJ. Freymann 
Wesley Dozier* 
Danna Elmasry 
LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & 
BERNSTEIN, LLP 
250 Hudson Street, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10013 
Tel.: 212.355.9500 
rgeman@lchb.com 
afreymann@lchb.com 
wdozier@lchb.com 
delmasry@lchb.com 

Isl Scott J. Shoulder 
Scott J. Shoulder 
CeCe M. Cole 
COWAN DEBAETS ABRAHAMS & 
SHEPPARD LLP 
60 Broad Street, 30th Floor 
New York, NY 10010 
Tel.: 212.974.7474 
ssholder@cdas.com 
ccole@cdas@com 

Counsel/or Plaintiffs and the Proposed 
Class 

* Pro hac vice forthcoming

Isl Justin A. Nelson 
Justin A. Nelson* 

Alejandra C. Salinas* 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002 
Tel.: 713.651.9366 
jnelson@susmangodfrey.com 
asalinas@susmangodfrey.com 

Rohit D. Nath* 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Tel.: 310.789.3100 
math@susmangodfrey.com 

J. Craig Smyser
Charlotte Lepic
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.
One Manhattan West, 51 st Floor
New York, NY 10001
Tel.: 212.336.8330
csmyser@susmangodfrey.com
clepic@susmangodfrey.com
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